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Social Justice and Empowerment Deparmtent

Name of the Office: DIRECTORATE OF SCHEDULED CASTE WELFARE GANDHINAGAR

Estimates of the Countinous Item for the inclusion in the Budget 2025-26

Work In Progress

(Rs. In Crores)

Sr. No.

Demand No.

Major Head

Sub Major
Head

Minor
Head

Detailed
Head

Name of Work

Budget
estimate
for year
2024-25

Budget

for year
2025-26

Provision

Budget book
24-11 Page
No.

95

4225

277

Construction of Ideal
Residential School for
Boys at Bhavnagar

0.01

309

95

4225

277

Construction of Ideal
Residential School for
Boys at Khamisana
Dist. Surendranagar

3.00 1.00

309

95

4225

277

Construction of Ideal

Residential School for

Scheduled Caste Girls
at Bhuj.

3.00 1.00

309

95

4225

277

Construction of Ideal

Residential School for

Scheduled Caste Girls
at Palanpur.

5.94 5.94

310

95

4225

277

Construction of Ideal

Residential School for

Scheduled Caste Girls
at Modasa.

3.66 2.66

310

95

4225

277

Construction of Govt.
Boys Hostel at
Palanpur

1.00

310

95

4225

277

Construction of Govt.
Boys Hostel at
Limbdi Dist.
Surendranagar.

2.00 2.00

310

95

4225

277

Construction of Govt.
Boys Hostel at
Khambhat & Nadiad

3.00 1.00

311

95

4225

277

Construction of Govt.
Boys Hostel - P.G at
Bhavnagar.

311

10

95

4225

277

Construction of Govt.
Boys Hostel at Patan

0.25

311

11

95

4225

277

Construction of
Samaras Boys Hostel
at Modasa, Aravalli.

0.70 0.01

311

12

95

4225

277

Construction of
Narsingh Bhagat
Boys Hostel block A
Ahmedabad.

8.00 8.00

312

13

95

4225

277

Construction of Govt.
Hostel For Scheduled
Cast Boys at Kadi
dist. Mehsana

2.00 2.00

312

65‘9”
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14

95

4225

277

Construction of
Mahatma Gandhi
Govt. Boys Hostel

Unit -01 & Unit - 02.

0.00

8.00

312

15

95

4225

277

Construction of Govt.
Girls Hostel at
Patan

2.00

0.50

315

16

95

4225

277

Construction of Govt.
Girls Hostel at
Porbandar

315

17

95

4225

277

Construction of
Samaras Girls Hostel
at Moadasa Dist.
Aravalli.

0.70

315

18

95

4225

277

Construction of
Samaras Girls Hostel
at Gandhinagar.

1.00

315

19

95

4225

277

Construction of Govt.
Girls Hostel at
Visnagar Dist.
Mahesana

0.10

315

20

95

4225

277

Construction of Govt.
Girls Hostel
(Schedule Cast ) at
Bhavnagar.

2.50

1.50

316

21

95

4225

277

Construction of Govt.
Girls Hostel at

Modasa Dist. Aravalli.

3.62

3.62

316

22

95

4225

277

Construction of Govt.
Girls Hostel at
Wadhvan Dist.
Surendranagar.

3.63

3.63

316

23

95

4225

277

Construction of Govt.
Girls Hostel at
Sector -8 Dist.

Gandhinagar.

6.81

316

24

95

4225

277

To renovate Govt.
Girls Hostel at
Vadodara.

0.78

0.78

316

25

95

4225

277

Construction of Govt.
Girls Hostel at
Veraval Dist.

Girsomnath.

3.64

3.64

316

26

95

4225

277

Construction of
Samaras Girls Hostel
at Surendranagar

7.92

7.92

317

27

95

4225

277

Construction of
Samaras Girls Hostel
at Kodinar Dist. Gir
somnath

6.48

6.48

317

28

95

4225

277

Construction of
Samaras Girls Hostel
at Bardoli Dist. Surat

3.79

3.79

317

29

95

4225

277

Construction of
Samaras Girls Hostel
at Balasinor Dist.
Mahisagar.

4.11

317

30

95

4225

277

Upagradation and
Modernization for
Government
Buildings.

2.50

3.00

319

Signed by: SANTOSHKUMAR
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31

95

4225

800

Construction of Dr.
Ambedakar Bhavan at
Botad

2.00

321

32

95

4225

800

Construction of Dr.
Ambedakar Bhavan at
Devbhumidvarka

0.04

321

33

95

4225

800

Construction of Dr.
Ambedakar Bhavan in
Gir-Somnath

1.00

1.00

321

34

95

4225

800

Construction of Dr.
Ambedakar Bhavan at
Chhotaudepur.

2.00

0.20

321

35

95

4225

800

Construction of Dr.
Ambedakar Bhavan at
Morbi

1.00

321

Total

92.91

84.29
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